

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 7-23-1985

Hon. Samuel Stratton, U.S. House of Representatives

Roger J. Miner

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of New York
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12201

CHAMBERS OF Judge Roger J. Miner

July 23, 1985

Hon. Samuel Stratton U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Sam:

I am writing to express my deep gratitude for the letter of support you submitted to the Senate Judiciary Committee on the occasion of my confirmation hearing. I hope that you and Mrs. Stratton will be able to attend my Investiture Ceremony at the U.S. Courthouse in Albany on Saturday, September 14th at noon. The occasion will be an historic one in Albany, as no Circuit Judge previously has been chambered here. Your attendance would be very much appreciated.

Kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

Jogen